b

Contract Name:

Monona Terrace Fire Alarm System Upgrade

Change Order Description:

Addition of a TrueSite Workstation (TSW) A TSW

enhances the functionality of the fire alarm system and
allows the control room staff at Monona Terrace to operate
the building and monitor the fire alarm system more
efficiently. The TSW is a UL listed computer and monitor

Date

Change Order No.

~ Contract No.
Project/MUNIS No.
Change Order Project No.

1/13/2017

CO1.
7730
20170

Account Numbers for this Change Order:

20170-80-140

Contractor:
FORWARD ELECTRIC INC

6909 RAYWOOD RD

MADISON WI 53713-1545

You'are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this confract;

*Mark if negotiated (N} or bid (B) unit price

Item No.

Description Est. Qty | Unit Unit Price | N/B* Total
1 Addition of a TSW 1.00 28,113.86 (N) 28,113.86
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00 |-
0.00
0.00
% of Original
Net Change Order 10.16% 28,113.86
The Original Contract Total 276,621.00
Sum of previous Change Orders 0.00%
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 110.16% 304,734.86
This Contractis a: Completion Date
Original Contract Time/Completion Date 212812017
Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order
Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order
Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order 0
[Contract fime/completion date as a res/lt of this change order 02/28/2017
Contractor's Acceptance
By P ﬂ/@ / Fggw ARy ElETow e
Title ,
Date /// 7 // 2
City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions) Date
Construction Inspector » .
Construction Supervisor ZW A7 /17
Engineer . _ [ |13 (7
Board of Public Works = S~ Uei 7
X [
Contract paid to date| $ -
ROUTING: .
Marsha Hacker Libh Bada
Mike Dailey ! l‘i a1 7N,
Chase O'Brien j-20-17T CDO




